TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/26/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walker-McDonald Manufacturing Company		04/26/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	12000 West Little York Road, Box 2108	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77252	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1540144	WALKER MCDONALD WM BITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4487

Email: jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	368614-3264
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer
Signature:	/Jason R. Fulmer/
	TRADEMARK

900159293 REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0197

OP \$40.00 1540144

Date:	04/09/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Varel-Merger (Walker-McDonald into Phoenix Energy Services, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Varel-Merger (Walker-McDonald into Phoenix Energy Services, Inc.)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0198

STATE UP DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 04/26/1995 950092665 - 2447420

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

WALKER-McDonald Mrg. Co. a Delaware Corporation

INTO

PHOENIX ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Phoenix Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Walker-McDonald Mfg. Co., a Delaware corporation ("Walker-McDonald").

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 24th day of April 1995, determined to merge into itself Walker-McDonald on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation merge into itself its subsidiary, Walker-McDonald, and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the President and the Secretary of this Corporation be and they hereby are directed to make, execute and acknowledge a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Walker-McDonald into this corporation and to assume said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations as of the date of adoption thereof and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware and a certified copy thereof in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Kent County.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0199

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Phoenix Energy Services, Inc. has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by Gerald M. Hage, its President, and Chriss Davis, its Secretary, this 26 day of April, 1995.

PHOENIX ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

RY-

erald M. Hage, President

ATTEST:

BY:

Chriss Davis, Secretary

TOTAL P.03